
COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
Ph  :   +61418171317E-mail  :  scott@computime.com.au

ROUND 4

November 15 - 17

2024

Adelaide, SA

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Kevin Williams

SX 2
Warm Up 1

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION
Date: 16/11/24 Started at: 11:53:25
Event: W01 Laps: 7 Min

Weather: Hot Starters: 13
Track: Good Posted at: 12:02 PM

Fastest On   Behind Behind
Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap  Leader Prev 

1 16 Kaleb BARHAM (QLD) Yamaha 40.101  5 of  9
2 86 Reid TAYLOR (NSW) / Empire Kawasaki Kawasaki 40.617  2 of  9 .516 .516
3 27 Liam ATKINSON (QLD) Triumph 40.867  5 of  7 .766 .250
4 66 Kayden MINEAR (WA) / KTM Race Team / Motorex / Choice 

Suspension / Fox Aus / Oakley / Berry sweet / T D Modular
KTM 41.033  7 of  9 .932 .166

5 5 Alex LARWOOD (SA) / Froth / SCT Logistics / Honda Racing Honda 41.632  3 of  4 1.531 .599
6 43 Mackenzie O'BREE (VIC) / Elliott Bros Gas Gas / Mallee Physio 

/ Fox Racing / Maher's Glassworks / Fury Engines / Pro-Tech
GasGas 42.188  8 of  8 2.087 .556

7 70 Ben NOVAK (NSW) / Froth Honda Fly Racing Honda 43.421  8 of  8 3.320 1.233
8 88 Brodie CONNOLLY (VIC) / Polyflor / Froth / Honda Racing Honda 43.990  5 of  8 3.889 .569
9 38 Thynan KEAN (VIC) / Winner M-cycles / Peter Stevens M-

cycles / KTM Aust. / Gas Imports / Michelin / Thor / Rock Oils
KTM 44.693  5 of  8 4.592 .703

10 174 Sam  LARSEN (QLD) / MX Farm Qld / Mongrel Motos Yamaha 44.930  6 of  8 4.829 .237
11 19 Connar ADAMS (VIC) / Winner M-c / Change Parts / APG 

Grandstands / Thor / Michelin / KTM / Peter Stevens
KTM 46.669  4 of  8 6.568 1.739

12 36 Zane MACKINTOSH (VIC) / Team Green Kawasaki / Gas 
Imports / Designs by Aqua

Kawasaki 49.241  4 of  7 9.140 2.572

13 39 Kallam ORCHARD (VIC) / Mxone11 / TripleMX / ESD / Fox 
Racing

Kawasaki 49.399  5 of  7 9.298 .158
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PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES
Date: 16/11/24 Started at: 11:53:25
Event: W01 Laps: 7 Min

Weather: Hot Starters: 13
Track: Good Posted at: 12:02 PM

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8
5 Alex LARWOOD (SA) 46.322 43.531 41.632 1:00.197
16 Kaleb BARHAM (QLD) 42.604 47.203 45.856 41.833 40.101 55.057 41.545 44.031
19 Connar ADAMS (VIC) 49.660 50.339 58.215 46.669 59.036 50.905 49.944 53.423
27 Liam ATKINSON (QLD) 45.946 46.272 43.130 59.168 40.867 1:28.057 50.431
36 Zane MACKINTOSH (VIC) 50.455 1:02.507 52.159 49.241 56.284 1:33.054 50.898
38 Thynan KEAN (VIC) 51.588 49.504 46.084 48.864 44.693 48.072 57.400 46.684
39 Kallam ORCHARD (VIC) 1:03.189 51.743 54.336 54.413 49.399 49.619 1:03.628
43 Mackenzie O'BREE (VIC) 48.486 45.355 43.524 54.931 44.319 43.438 55.774 42.188
66 Kayden MINEAR (WA) 42.373 41.914 41.632 42.411 46.668 41.991 41.033 41.860
70 Ben NOVAK (NSW) 46.628 44.393 43.805 46.975 53.818 44.942 52.179 43.421
86 Reid TAYLOR (NSW) 42.769 40.617 41.464 54.548 41.580 50.057 45.026 45.785
88 Brodie CONNOLLY (VIC) 45.794 44.798 45.371 48.489 43.990 47.974 45.419 45.436
174 Sam  LARSEN (QLD) 49.026 51.554 47.791 46.163 46.758 44.930 45.160 46.123
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PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES
Date: 16/11/24 Started at: 11:53:25
Event: W01 Laps: 7 Min

Weather: Hot Starters: 13
Track: Good Posted at: 12:02 PM

No Name Lap 9
5 Alex LARWOOD (SA)
16 Kaleb BARHAM (QLD) 59.195
19 Connar ADAMS (VIC)
27 Liam ATKINSON (QLD)
36 Zane MACKINTOSH (VIC)
38 Thynan KEAN (VIC)
39 Kallam ORCHARD (VIC)
43 Mackenzie O'BREE (VIC)
66 Kayden MINEAR (WA) 45.891
70 Ben NOVAK (NSW)
86 Reid TAYLOR (NSW) 45.678
88 Brodie CONNOLLY (VIC)
174 Sam  LARSEN (QLD)
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PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE
Date: 16/11/24 Started at: 11:53:25
Event: W01 Laps: 7 Min

Weather: Hot Starters: 13
Track: Good Posted at: 12:02 PM

Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1:22.425 66 Kayden MINEAR (WA) KTM 42.373 1
2:04.339 66 Kayden MINEAR (WA) KTM 41.914 2
2:09.373 86 Reid TAYLOR (NSW) Kawasaki 40.617 2
4:20.336 16 Kaleb BARHAM (QLD) Yamaha 40.101 5
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PROVISIONAL RACE INFORMATION
Date: 16/11/24 Started at: 11:53:25
Event: W01 Laps: 7 Min

Weather: Hot Starters: 13
Track: Good Posted at: 12:02 PM

Time Description
11:53:25 Event Start
12:00:29 Chequered Flag
12:01:35 Event Finish


